ANEREMS

HOW, THEREFORE,

B.E.P.
purchaqe vocal]ona]
adjustments

Regsolution Mo. 1997-75

Regolution Authorizing Budget Amendments
To The General Purpose School Fund
For The Flscal Year Ending June 30, 1997

necessary.

BE IT RESOLVED By the Board of Commissioners of We

Tennessea, asgsgembled in regular sespion on this 23rd day of _May ,
that: —

SECTION 1.

Fund lo. 141

Budget
hceoount hpproved Amendmentsg hmended
_Humber Ihccount Budgebt {Inc./Dec.) Budget
Revenue
39000 Undesgignated Fund Bal. 1,113,950 <225,000> 888,950
416511 BEP Basic Program 11,742,300 60,600 11,802,900
Expenditurens
T1300-730 Vocational. Equipment 50,957 210,600 261,557
76100-707 Capiltal outlay-Building 200,000 75,000 275,000
71200-205 Sp.Bd. Ingsurance 16,205 2,013 18,218
72310-210 Unemployment 12,000 5,000 17,000
72320-205 Insurance 9,460 1,000 10,460
72610-166 Custodial 360,000 10,000 370,000
72610-336 Maint. Eqguipment 100 1,000 1,100
72610-359 Disposal Fee 6,000 1,000 7,000
72610-415 Electricity 500,000 10,000 510,000
72290-105 Director 25 212 <5,000> 20,212
422 10=129 Librarians 313,286 <15,000> 298,286
71100-116 Teachers T4:393.,..193 ''<10,013> 7,383,180
SECTTON 2. BE 1T FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commivgjioners of vWeakley Counlty, Tenneossee, which are in conflict with thils resolubklon are
hereby repealed.

SECTLOM 3. BE Il FURTHER RESOLVED,
passage, Lhe public welfare requiring it.
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO TIHE RULES OF THE COMMISSION,

THIS RESOLUTION IS SFONSORED BY
HMEMBERS OF 'l‘[IE WEAKRLEY COUMTY

DONRD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:
A7

t%— ALY o JJL 1111 LerL? '\/\/\MM

revenues have increased and money ig requested from fund balance to
agquipment and cover needs in capital outlay building repairs; other

akley County,
1997,

The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:

that this resolution take effect from and after its
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of

THE FOLLOWING

hclknowledged and npprov

Ic wlodd;d ané’xpp oved:
\y P=r _ BluBd

thllman lealth, BEducatier, & Welfare Comm. chairman, Finance,

MoLion made by Commissionen

Tidwell

Buckley

Notion seconded by Commissioner

Ways & Means Comm.

that the foregoing amendment be approved.

Upon being put to a roll call vote, motion Carried By a vote 19 veas
0 ways O papged & ONE  abgent
AlLPﬂLPd to: Mpproved: .
= 2 —
——_ocarbrOIQh County gﬂerk Ron Gifford, county Executive
Thias the 23rd day of May , 1997.




Resolution 1997-75

39000

71300-730

76100-707

71200-205
72310-210
72320-205

72610~-166

72610-336

72610-359

72610-415

72290-105

72210-129

71100-116

Reduce fund balance to go to Vocational Equipment
. (150,000) and Capital Outlay (75,000)

We removed any purchase from the building project.
This equipment needs to be cordered before 1997-98
budget.

Projects need to be started immediately
Capital Outlay
20,000 move portables
12,000 gym bleacher repair
28,000 lighting Martin football field
10,000 carpet & painting at Martin Middle
5,000 misc. bathroom partition
move P.A. system and rewire
sand/paint gym floor logo

Unknown number of participants at beginning of year
Unknown quantity at beginning of year
Unknown number of participants at beginning of year

Extra hours needed because of increase in building
size and need to move furniture this summer

Insufficient funds

Fees for Palmersville and Greenfield continue to
increase

Could possibly be short of funds

Need funds from somewhere

This is Mark Maddox's salary line

Need funds from somewhere

We had 2 librarians to resign and could not get
a certified teacher for several days.

Need funds from somewhere



